국내용/홈페이지_For Local_R3_ 170421
Metal Composite Type Choke Coil 1 / 12
T Y P E  /  S E R I E S SSMC – 404030 – S  Series  ＳＴＡＮＤＡＲＤ
                                                                                                       Specification Sheet
SPECIFICATION SHEET
SSMC – 404030 – S(Single) series
 404030 series
All specifications are subject to our final confirmation;

· Apply to DC/DC converter of notebook computer, iPad, wireless communication devices.
· Halogen Free, 100% Lead(Pb) Free, REACH(SVHC) and RoHS compliant.
■ ORDERING CODE
SSMC － □□□□□□ － □□□ - □ □
(1)           (2)           (3)    (4) (5)
(1) SST Type Code
(2) Dimensions
404030 series   mm 〔inches〕
Type L W
T
(max.)
C
SSMC-404030-□□□-S
4.1 ± 0.2 4.1 ± 0.2 3.1 1.25±0.2
〔0.161±0.008〕 〔0.161±0.008〕 〔0.122〕 [0.049± 0.008]
P/S: For more information, please refer to the recommended land pattern design on page 7.
(3) Inductance
The unit in μH represented with 3 digits.
① First two digits: Indicate the rated inductance
② Last digits : For the number of zeros following the first two digits
③ Letter “R” represents the decimal point
Ex.)  2R2  :   2.2 μH
1R0  :   1.0 μH
100  :  10.0 μH
(4) Type
   S  :  Single Type
 A  :  2 Array Type
(5) Material Code
국내용/홈페이지_For Local_R3_ 170421
Metal Composite Type Choke Coil 3 / 12
T Y P E  /  S E R I E S SSMC – 404030 – S  Series  ＳＴＡＮＤＡＲＤ
                                                                                                       Specification Sheet
■ SPECIFICATION
● SSMC-404030-SC Series.                          Measuring Equipments :  (Agilent) LCR meter 4285A + (ADEX) AX-162D.
Parts No.
Inductance *1
μH     Tolerance
DCR (mΩ) *2
typ.       max.
DC superimposition
current (A) *3
Temperature Rise
current (A) *4
SSMC-404030-1R0-SC 1.0 ± 20% 12.0 16 9.6 7.4
SSMC-404030-1R2-SC 1.2
13.4 18 8.8 7.0
SSMC-404030-1R5-SC 1.5
17.1 23 8.5 6.2
SSMC-404030-1R8-SC 1.8
18 24 8.0 5.8
SSMC-404030-2R2-SC 2.2
22 29 7.0 5.2
SSMC-404030-4R7-SC 4.7
40 48 6.4 3.9
SSMC-404030-5R6-SC 5.6
47 56 6.0 3.6
SSMC-404030-6R8-SC 6.8
70 84 5.5 3.0
SSMC-404030-8R2-SC 8.2
81 97 5.2 2.8
SSMC-404030-100-SC 10.0
100 120 4.6 2.7
*1 Inductance is measured at 100 KHz, 1V.
*2 DC Resistance is measured at ambient temperature (Ta=25℃).
*3 DC Current based upon 20% inductance reduction from the initial value (typ.) (Ta=25℃).
*4 DC Current based upon 40℃ temperature rise on a big PCB (120x30x1.55mm, FR4 with Cu traces 35 ㎛)
*5 Operating temperature is -40℃ ~ 125℃ (includes coil heating).
국내용/홈페이지_For Local_R3_ 170421
Metal Composite Type Choke Coil 4 / 12
T Y P E  /  S E R I E S SSMC – 404030 – S  Series  ＳＴＡＮＤＡＲＤ
                                                                                                       Specification Sheet
■ RELIABILITY AND TEST CONDITION